505049349 08/14/2018

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5096103

SUBMISSION TYPE:			NEW ASSIGNMENT				
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			ASSIGNMENT				
CONVEYING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ						
		1	Name			Execution Date	
MATTHEW J. RUBIN				06/11/2018			
ADAM D. AMBRECHT						06/07/2018	
GLEN D. FULLER						06/20/2018	
RECEIVING PARTY DA	ТА						
Name: TRADE SECRET CHOCOLATES							
Street Address:	4749 F	4749 PENNINGTON COURT					
City:		INDIANAPOLIS					
State/Country:		INDIANA					
Postal Code:	46254	46254					
PROPERTY NUMBERS	Total: 1	1					
Property Type			Number				
Application Number:		29650	0730				
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number:	ΑΤΑ	(317)6	630-2813				
Correspondence will be		o the e	-mail address first; if that is un at is unsuccessful, it will be ser				
Phone:			02810				
Email: Correspondent Name:			ely@bscattorneys.com INON SOWERS & CRACRAFT P	C			
Address Line 1:			OUTH MERIDIAN STREET	0			
Address Line 2:		SUITE					
Address Line 4:		INDIA	NAPOLIS, INDIANA 46204				
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		:	601-14015				
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			C. JOHN BRANNON				
SIGNATURE:			/C. John Brannon/				
DATE SIGNED:			08/14/2018				
Total Attachments: 3		I					
source=Executed_Assign	-	-					
source=Executed_Assign	ments#p	bage2.t	if				

source=Executed_Assignments#page3.tif

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS I, Matthew J. Rubin, of 4749 Pennington Court, Indianapolis, Indiana, 46254 hereinafter referred to as Assignor, has/have made a new and useful invention related to "FOOD WARMER" for which Assignor has made or will make application for letters Patent of the United States: and

WHEREAS, Trade Secret Chocolates hereinafter referred to as Assignee, a company of 4749 Pennington Court, Indianapolis, Indiana, 46254, desires to acquire all of the entire right, title, and interest in, to and under said Invention disclosed, described and/or claimed, or intended so to be in said application, and in to and under said application, and in, to and under said application, and in, to and under said application, and in, to and under said application, under said application, and in the said application in the said application.

NOW, THEREFORE, to All Whom It May Concern, be it known that for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable and sufficient considerations to Assignor in hand paid, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor has sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents does sell, assign and transfer to Assignee, all of the entire right, title and interest in, to and under said invention disclosed, described and claimed or intended so to be in said application, and in, to and under said application for United States Letters Patent executed by Assignor this day of day of day of day of day of day and all divisions and continuations thereon and arising therefrom, including any and all divisions and continuations thereof, and any and all patents to be issued and obtained therefore and thereon, United States and foreign, including all reissues and extensions thereof.

Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the firm of Brannon Sowers & Cracraft PC of 47 South Meridian Street, Suite 400, Indianapolis, IN 46204, to insert here in parentheses (Serial No. **460 Ro**Filed **100 Ro**Filed **10**

Assignor agrees to sign and execute any and all other papers necessary or desirable for the procurement of Letters Patent on said Inventions in this and all foreign countries for the use of Assignee.

EXECUTED by Assignor's hand this ______ day of _____

Matthew J. Rubin Printed Name

PATENT REEL: 046796 FRAME: 0687

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS I, Adam D. Ambrecht, of 2124 Ector Place, Kennesaw, GA, 30152 hereinafter referred to as Assignor, has/have made a new and useful invention related to "FOOD WARMER" for which Assignor has made or will make application for letters Patent of the United States: and

WHEREAS, Trade Secret Chocolates hereinafter referred to as Assignee, a company of 4749 Pennington Court, Indianapolis, Indiana, 46254, desires to acquire all of the entire right, title, and interest in, to and under said Invention disclosed, described and/or claimed, or intended so to be in said application, and in to and under said application, and in, to and under said application, and in, to and under said application, and in, to and under said application, under any and all Letters Patent. United States and foreign, which may be obtained therefore and thereon;

NOW, THEREFORE, to All Whom It May Concern, be it known that for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable and sufficient considerations to Assignor in hand paid, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor has sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents does sell, assign and transfer to Assignee, all of the entire right, title and interest in, to and under said invention disclosed, described and claimed or intended so to be in said application, and in, to and under said application for United States Letters Patent executed by Assignor this 7m day of 5m 7m, 2018, and any and all other applications thereon and arising therefrom, including any and all divisions and continuations thereof, and any and all patents to be issued and obtained therefore and thereon. United States and foreign, including all reissues and extensions thereof.

Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the firm of Brannon Sowers & Cracraft PC of 47 South Meridian Street, Suite 400, Indianapolis, IN 46204, to insert here in parentheses (Serial No **2006**), Seried **10**, Series and the filing date of said application when officially known, and Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the Honorable Commissioner of Patents to issue said Letters Patent to Assignee, its assigns and legal representatives.

Assignor agrees to sign and execute any and all other papers necessary or desirable for the procurement of Letters Patent on said Inventions in this and all foreign countries for the use of Assignee.

EXECUTED by Assignor's hand this $\overline{2r_{H}}$ day of $\int Q_{N} \epsilon$

2012

Adam D. Ambrecht Printed Name

ీ 🔨

PATENT REEL: 046796 FRAME: 0688

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS I, Glen D. Fuller, of 7237 West 34th Street, Indianapolis, Indiana, 46214 hereinafter referred to as Assignor, has/have made a new and useful invention related to "FOOD WARMER" for which Assignor has made or will make application for letters Patent of the United States: and

WHEREAS, Trade Secret Chocolates hereinafter referred to as Assignee, a company of 4749 Pennington Court, Indianapolis, Indiana, 46254, desires to acquire all of the entire right, title, and interest in, to and under said Invention disclosed, described and/or claimed, or intended so to be in said application, and in to and under said application, and in, to and under said application, and in, to and under said application, and in, to and under said application, under said application, and therefore and therefore and therein;

NOW, THEREFORE, to All Whom It May Concern, be it known that for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable and sufficient considerations to Assignor in hand paid, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor has sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents does sell, assign and transfer to Assignee, all of the entire right, title and interest in, to and under said invention disclosed, described and claimed or intended so to be in said application, and in, to and under said application for United States Letters Patent executed by Assignor this ______ day of ______ 2018, and any and all other applications thereon and arising therefrom, including any and all divisions and continuations thereof, and any and all patents to be issued and obtained therefore and thereon, United States and foreign, including all reissues and extensions thereof.

Assignor agrees to sign and execute any and all other papers necessary or desirable for the procurement of Letters Patent on said Inventions in this and all foreign countries for the use of Assignee.

EXECUTED by Assignor's hand this 20 day of

<u>Glen D. Fuller</u> Printed Name

RECORDED: 08/14/2018